Direct Operated Solenoid Valve
Metal Seal
Series VS4 �10
Model
Standard Specifications
Solenoid Specifications
Number of
positions

Class B or equivalent (130°C) Note)
Note) Based on JIS C 4003
How to Order
1 L020114VS C
Side ported
Without sub-plate
(For manifold)
Conduit
with terminal
DIN terminal0
Bottom ported1
4
Piping
Port size (Nominal size)
Body size: 1/8 standard
00
01
Without sub-plate
Rc 1/8 (6A)
02 Rc 1/4 (8A)
Rc 3/8 (10A)
1 100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
2 200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
5 24 VDC
9 Other
Voltage
Indicator light (DC is possible only for DL.)
Manual overrideP
L
Accessory
Rc
NPT
NPTF
—
∗ Option
N ∗
T ∗
F ∗
Nil
Thread type
Electrical entry position
C
T
U
D
Symbol Electrical entry
Sub-plate Conduit
Sub-plate
Valve body Grommet
Valve body
Electrical entry
Single
Double
3 position (Closed center)
3 position (Exhaust center)
1
2

1 4 , 3 8 1 8 , 1 4 1 4 , 3 8
1 4 , 3 8 1 8 , 1 4 1 8 , 1 4
How to Order
1 T05 SC014S
Valve
Manifold base
With terminal
With throttle valve
T ∗
With stop valveS
R
Accessory
2 stations
5 stations
02
05
Electrical entry position
Manifold block
Valve bodySU
SC
Symbol
Electrical entry
SUP
1
2
3
4
Symbol EXH
Common Common
Common Individual
Individual Common
Individual Individual
5 Common
6 Dissimilar
pressure
Dissimilar
pressure
Individual
Manifold specifications
P
0
1
9
Symbol
Side
Side
A, B
Side
Bottom
Other
EA, EB
Side
Side
VV
······
10 stations10
······
Valve stations
VS4�10S
Applicable valve series
Porting specifications
Applicable valve
Base size: 1 8
Applicable valve
4 way
Rc
NPT
NPTF
—
∗ Option
N ∗
T ∗
F ∗